
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2007 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2007
Salt Creek Sports Complex

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Margaret Connelly (So) Fenwick High School 17:40
2 2 McKinzie Schulz (So) Benet Academy 17:53
3 3 Hilary Halford (So) Carmel Catholic High School 18:26
4 4 Tara Bistry (Jr) Joliet Catholic High School 18:27
5 5 Jenni Abercrumbie (Jr) Marist High School 18:29
6 6 Keegan Griebel St Viator High School 18:30
7 7 Amanda Kompanowski (Jr) St Viator High School 18:32
8 8 Taylor Skala St Viator High School 18:33
9 9 Molly Allen (Jr) Benet Academy 18:34
10 10 Katie Graber (Fr) Benet Academy 18:35
11 11 Jenny Bohac (So) Benet Academy 18:43
12 12 Sarah Clark (Sr) Benet Academy 18:44
13 13 Liz Schreiber (Jr) Benet Academy 18:51
14 14 Maggie O'Malley (Jr) St Viator High School 18:59
15 15 Raquel Falk (Jr) Fenwick High School 19:05
16 16 Danielle Smith (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 19:14
17 17 Kelsey Gallo (Jr) Benet Academy 19:19
18 18 Jessica Tanyko St Viator High School 19:20
19 19 Lauren Haberkorn (Sr) Marist High School 19:22
20 20 Alexis Mientus (Jr) Carmel Catholic High School 19:26
21 21 Mary Austin (Sr) Marist High School 19:29
22 22 Kathleen Roche (Fr) Fenwick High School 19:43
23 23 Anne Marie McLean (Sr) Fenwick High School 19:46
24 24 Katie Stillman (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 20:02
25 25 Caitlan Duffy (Sr) Carmel Catholic High School 20:07
26 26 Ronnie Mack St Viator 20:08
27 27 Vanessa Righeimer (So) Fenwick High School 20:09
28 28 Ally Sturm (Sr) Carmel Catholic High School 20:11
29 29 Kristen Gattuso (Sr) Carmel Catholic High School 20:16
30 30 Gabby Cozzi (Jr) Fenwick High School 20:25
31 31 Elizabeth Zubrenic (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 20:34
32 32 Nicole LoVerde St Viator High School 20:36
33 33 Jakie Migliarse (So) Carmel Catholic High School 20:38
34 34 Mary Kate Halm (Jr) Marist High School 20:42
35 35 Christina Gray (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 20:50
36 36 Kate Newhart (Jr) Marist High School 21:02
37 37 Jackie Schmit (Sr) Marist High School 21:03
38 38 Catherine Toupin (Sr) Fenwick High School 21:03
39 39 Megan Butler (Fr) Marian Catholic High School 21:09
40 40 Tess Hostert (So) Joliet Catholic High School 21:16
41 41 Mary Beth Berger (Sr) Marist High School 21:19
42 42 Alyssa Tworek (Jr) Carmel Catholic High School 21:44
43 43 Naomi Perry (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 21:51
44 44 Martha Barker (Jr) Nazareth Academy 21:59



45 45 Sarah Gajos (Sr) Nazareth Academy 22:10
46 46 Mary Claire Gustafson (Jr) Nazareth Academy 22:14
47 47 Christa Phillips (Sr) Providence Catholic High School 23:03
48 48 Jorie Warren (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 23:05
49 49 Margaret Brewick (Fr) Nazareth Academy 23:06
50 50 Ellen Doyle (Jr) Nazareth Academy 23:10
51 51 Kelly Valencik (Fr) Joliet Catholic High School 23:15
52 52 Rebecca Gilbert (Sr) Nazareth Academy 23:41
53 53 Patty Nonnie (So) Joliet Catholic High School 23:47
54 54 Ashley Christie (Sr) Providence Catholic High School 24:50
55 55 Caroline Horn (Jr) Providence Catholic High School 24:50
56 56 Liz Henington (Jr) Providence Catholic High School 24:55
57 57 Allison Kurcz (Jr) Providence Catholic High School 24:57
58 58 Nora Dzik (Sr) Joliet Catholic High School 25:06
59 59 Briana Maher (Sr) Providence Catholic High School 25:20



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 McKinzie Schulz (SO) Benet Academy 17:53
9 9 Molly Allen (JR) Benet Academy 18:34
10 10 Katie Graber (FR) Benet Academy 18:35
11 11 Jenny Bohac (SO) Benet Academy 18:43
12 12 Sarah Clark (SR) Benet Academy 18:44

Total 44
13 Liz Schreiber Benet Academy 18:51
17 Kelsey Gallo Benet Academy 19:19

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Hilary Halford (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:26
20 20 Alexis Mientus (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:26
25 25 Caitlan Duffy (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:07
28 28 Ally Stum (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:11
29 29 Kristen Gattuso (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:16

Total 105
33 Jakie Migliarse Carmel Catholic High School 20:38
42 Alyssa Tworek Carmel Catholic High School 21:44

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Margaret Connelly (SO) Fenwick High School 17:40
15 15 Raquel Falk (JR) Fenwick High School 19:05
22 22 Kathleen Roche (FR) Fenwick High School 19:43
23 23 Anne Marie McLean (SR) Fenwick High School 19:46
27 27 Vanessa Righeimer (SO) Fenwick High School 20:09

Total 88
30 Gabby Cozzi Fenwick High School 20:25
38 Catherine Toupin Fenwick High School 21:03

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Tara Bistry (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:27
40 40 Tess Hostert (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:16
51 51 Kelly Valencik (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:15
53 53 Patty Nonnie (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:47
58 58 Nora Dzik (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:06

Total 206

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Danielle Smith (SR) Marian Catholic High School 19:14
24 24 Katie Stillman (SR) Marian Catholic High School 20:02
31 31 Elizabeth Zubrenic (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:34
35 35 Christina Gray (JR) Marian Catholic High School 20:50
39 39 Megan Butler (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:09

Total 145
43 Naomi Perry Marian Catholic High School 21:51
48 Jorie Warren Marian Catholic High School 23:05



Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Jenni Abercrumbie (JR) Marist High School 18:29
19 19 Lauren Haberkorn (SR) Marist High School 19:22
21 21 Mary Austin (SR) Marist High School 19:29
34 34 Mary Kate Halm (JR) Marist High School 20:42
36 36 Kate Newhart (JR) Marist High School 21:02

Total 115
37 Jackie Schmit Marist High School 21:03
41 Mary Beth Berger Marist High School 21:19

Place Points Name School Time
44 44 Martha Barker (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:59
45 45 Sarah Gajos (SR) Nazareth Academy 22:10
46 46 Mary Claire Gustafson (JR) Nazareth Academy 22:14
49 49 Margaret Brewick (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:06
50 50 Ellen Doyle (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:10

Total 234
52 Rebecca Gilbert Nazareth Academy 23:41

Place Points Name School Time
47 47 Christa Phillips (SR) Providence High School 23:03
54 54 Ashley Christie (SR) Providence High School 24:50
55 55 Caroline Horn (JR) Providence High School 24:50
56 56 Liz Henington (JR) Providence High School 24:55
57 57 Allison Kurcz (JR) Providence High School 24:57

Total 269
59 Briana Maher Providence High School 25:20

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Keegan Griebel St Viator High School 18:30
7 7 Amanda Kompanowksi (JR) St Viator High School 18:32
8 8 Taylor Skala St Viator High School 18:33
14 14 Maggie O'Malley (JR) St Viator High School 18:59
18 18 Jessica Tanyko St Viator High School 19:20

Total 53
26 Ronnie Mack St Viator High School 20:08
32 Nicole LoVerde St Viator High School 20:36


